OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES, HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

<u>ORDER</u>

Sh. Ram Singh. Head Clerk. office of Assistant Registrar. Cooperative Societies. Jind was transferred and posted as Head Clerk in the office of Assistant Registrar.. Cooperative Societies. Mahendergarh against vacant post vide this office order issued under Endst. No. Admn II (1)/5942-55. dated 15-05-2017 are hereby cancelled.

PANCHKULA Dated: 31.07.2017

VIKAS YADAV Registrar Cooperative Societies. Haryana

Endst. No. Admn.II(1)/ 9165-79

Dated:- 8-8-17

A copy of the above is forwarded for information and n/action to: -

- 1. OSD / Hon'ble C.M Haryana with reference to their Note No. 578-N dated 20-07-17.
- 2. Senior Secretary/ Hon'ble State Minister of Cooperation. Haryana in reference to their dairy no. 1014 dated 21.07.2017.
- 3. Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Bhiwani & Rohtak.
- 4. Assistant Registrar. Cooperative Societies Jind & Mahendergarh.
- 5. Sh. Ram Singh. Head Clerk. office of Assistant Registrar. Cooperative Societies. Jind.
- 6. Personal Staff/RCS.
- 7. Private Secretary/JRCS (Admn.).
- Deputy Supdt. (IT). IT Cell in H.O with the request to upload the same on the office's website.
 - 9. Admn II(3), Admn. II(4) and II(5) in H.O.
 - 10. RA/ Admn.II(I) in H.O. with one spare copy for the file of official.

du

Establishment Officer for Registrar Cooperative Societies. Haryana. Panchkula_{Sa}